Criminal Detail

- ;ur%

GRANT MALOY

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA " )

Case Details - Summary

Case Number:
View Status:
Case Style:

Case Type:

Case Status:
Closed Date:
UCN:

Division:

Judge:

Clerk's File Date:
Arrest Date:
Speedy Trial Date:
Agency:

Agency Rpt Number:

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

Log in

2018CF001075A
PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA VS WARREN, BRET
THOMAS
CF - FELONY
CLOSED
10/03/2018
592018CF001075A00XX
J
SOUTO, MELISSA D.
04/03/2018
05/03/2018
Waived? YES
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS POLICE DEPT
201810000755

Register

Case Bond Amount: $0.00
Party Information
NAME (Aliases) DETAILS
DEFENDANT DOB: 12/10/1981
WARREN, BRET THOMAS Race: WHITE/HISPANIC
Sex: M

Eye Color: BLUE
Hair Color: BROWN
Height: 6 (ft) 04 (in)

Weight: 200 (Ibs)

PLAINTIFF
STATE OF FLORIDA

1of 11 4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail

2 of 11

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

Charge Details

Expand All Collapse All

CHARGE 1 - 3rd DEGREE FELONY -104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION WITH
VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE
DISPOSITION - ADJUDICATED GUILTY (10/03/2018)

ARREST DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - VOTER FRAUD
OFFENSE DATE: 10/08/2016 STATUS: SWORN
COMPLAINT
BOND AMOUNT 3000.00
SET:

PROSECUTION DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN
CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE
STATUS: SAME FILE DATE: 07/16/2018

FINAL ACTION: FILED

COURT DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION
WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE

DECISION DATE:  10/03/2018 ACTION:  ADJUDICATED
GUILTY
TRIALTYPE:  NONE FINAL PLEA:  NOLO-
CONTENDERE
SENTENCE DETAILS
IMPOSED DATED:  10/03/2018 EFFECTIVE DATE:  10/03/2018
JUDGE AT  SOUTO, MELISSA D.
SENTENCING:
SENTENCE DESC:  JAIL 154 DAYS/154 JAIL CRED/$3
CONFINEMENT  COUNTY JAIL CREDITTIME 154 DAYS(S)
TYPE: SERVED: LENGTH MAX
CONFINEMENT:
5 MONTH(S)4 COURT COST:  $ 368.00
DAYS(S)

CHARGE 2 - 3rd DEGREE FELONY -104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION WITH
VOTING OR ELECTIONS (MCGAH
DISPOSITION - ADJUDICATED GUILTY (10/03/2018)

ARREST DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION
WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (MCGAH

OFFENSE DATE: 10/08/2016 STATUS: SWORN
COMPLAINT

BOND AMOUNT 0.00

4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail

3ofll

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

SET:

CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (MCGAH
STATUS: NEW FILE DATE:
FINAL ACTION: FILED

WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (MCGAH

PROSECUTION DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN

07/16/2018

COURT DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION

DECISION DATE: 10/03/2018 ACTION: ADJUDICATED
GUILTY
TRIAL TYPE: NONE FINAL PLEA: NOLO-
CONTENDERE
SENTENCE DETAILS
IMPOSED DATED: 10/03/2018 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/03/2018
JUDGE AT SOUTO, MELISSA D.
SENTENCING:
SENTENCE DESC: JAIL 154 DAYS/154 JAIL CRED
CONFINEMENT COUNTY JAIL CREDIT TIME 154 DAYS(S)
TYPE: SERVED: LENGTH MAX
CONFINEMENT:
5 MONTH(S)4 SENTENCE CONCURRENT
DAYS(S) STATUS:
Dockets
Legend: ) Viewable @ Reviewed and Viewable Viewable on Request €3 Confidential [y
View Minutes
Docket Code: Filter Clear Filter
DOCKET
DATE DOC# | PG# CODE DESCRIPTION PAGES PDF
SATISFACTION OF
JUDGMENT LIEN
DATE:10/03/2018 / i
24/2021 12 7 T ©
09/24/20 9/ 3 STJU AMT $65.00 / v
BOOK# 7608 /
PAGE# 929

4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail

4 of 11

09/07/2021

08/26/2021

08/07/2021

07/08/2021

06/07/2021

05/06/2021

04/16/2021

128 /

127/

126 /

125/

124 /

123/

122/

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

PAID

INT

PAID

PAID

PAID

PAID

PAID

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

RECEIPT
2021-171-005344
001 FALSE
SWEARING IN
CONNECTION
WITH VOTING OR
ELECTIONS
(HALPE 1 STATUS
P, $11.30 PAID

LETTER TO DEF
RE:INTEREST DUE
-$11.30

RECEIPT
2021-113-097329
DISTRIBUTED TO 3
UFNS, TOTAL
$349.25 PAID

RECEIPT
2021-113-093568
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$40.00 PAID

RECEIPT
2021-113-089745
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$25.00 PAID

RECEIPT
2021-113-085937
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$24.50 PAID

RECEIPT
2021-113-083311
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$25.00 PAID

4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail

50f11

03/07/2021

02/09/2021

01/06/2021

12/02/2020

11/06/2020

11/06/2020

10/26/2020

04/17/2020

10/03/2018

121/

120/

119/

118/

117/

116/

115/

114/

113/

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

PAID

PAID

PAID

PAID

AGPA

PAID

MONY

RCLN

PETI

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

RECEIPT
2021-113-077589
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$25.00 PAID

RECEIPT
2021-113-073818
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$25.00 PAID

RECEIPT
2021-113-069623
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$25.00 PAID

RECEIPT
2020-133-021671
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$25.00 PAID

AGREEMENT PAY
$24.50 MO
12/05/2020 FEE -
AMT: $120.00

RECEIPT
2020-045-001514
001 FALSE
SWEARING IN
CONNECTION
WITH VOTING OR
ELECTIONS
(HALPE 1 STATUS
U, $24.25 PAID

FINANCIAL
OBLIGATIONS TO
THE COURT

RECORDED
JUDGMENT

PLEA AGREEMENT

P ay
@

©

©

P ay
@

©

©

4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail

6of 11

10/03/2018

10/03/2018

10/03/2018

09/06/2018

09/05/2018

08/08/2018

07/18/2018

07/17/2018

07/16/2018

112/ 20

75/

74/

731

63/

62/

61/

50/

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

49/ 1

SNGL

JDS [y

MNF [

SYS

MNF [

WSDY

SYS

MNF [

IFFD

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

SENTENCING
GUIDELINE
SCORESHEET

J&S MINUTES FOR
DOCKET
SOUNDING
BEFORE JUDGE
JOHN D GALLUZZO

MINUTES FOR
DOCKET
SOUNDING
BEFORE JUDGE
JOHN D GALLUZZO

NOTICE FOR
DOCKET
SOUNDING OCT
03, 2018 AT 08:30
AM PRINTED

MINUTES FOR
DOCKET
SOUNDING
BEFORE JUDGE
JOHN D GALLUZZO

WAIVER OF
SPEEDY TRIAL

NOTICE FOR
DOCKET
SOUNDING SEP 05,
2018 AT 08:30 AM
PRINTED

MINUTES FOR
ARRAIGNMENT
BEFORE JUDGE
JOHN D GALLUZZO

INFORMATION
FILED - DATE:
07/16/2018

>
ﬁ\(:/)

o
@

o
@

©

>
ﬁ\(:/)

©

>
ﬁ\(:/)

4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail

7 of 11

06/06/2018

06/05/2018

05/15/2018

05/15/2018

05/15/2018

05/15/2018

05/15/2018

05/15/2018

05/15/2018

05/10/2018

48/ 12

37/ 11

36/ 9

35/ 9

34/ 9

33/ 9

32/ 9

31/ 10

30/ 9

29/ 8

SYS

MNF

DAYS

RFJT

RFIN

WAAR

PLNG

NOTC

NAPP

SYS

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

NOTICE FOR
ARRAIGNMENT
JUL 17, 2018 AT
01:30 PM PRINTED

MINUTES FOR
ARRAIGNMENT
BEFORE JUDGE
DONNA L
MCINTOSH

REQUEST FOR
TEN (10) DAYS TO
FILE MOTIONS

REQUEST FOR
JURY TRIAL

REQUEST FOR
COPY OF
INFORMATION OR
INDICTMENT

WAIVER OF
ARRAIGNMENT

PLEA OF NOT
GUILTY

NOTICE OF INTENT
TO PARTICIPATE IN
DISCOVERY

NOTICE OF
APPEARANCE -
NAME: WEBSTER,
DAVID A

AMENDED NOTICE
FOR
ARRAIGNMENT
JUN 05, 2018 AT
01:30 PM PRINTED

—_

©

4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail

gof 11

05/09/2018

05/07/2018

05/04/2018

05/04/2018

05/04/2018

05/04/2018

04/03/2018

04/03/2018

04/03/2018

Hearings

TYPE

2817

27/ 6

241/ 5

6/5

2/ 2

SYS

WARE

MNFD [

MNF [

FIAP

ATFD

AFFD

BDBD

CJWA

DATE / TIME

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

COURT HEARING
CHANGED [J]
ARSC : - DATE:
06/05/2018 - TIME:
0130PM - CTRM: 1A

WARRANT
RETURNED
EXECUTED

(0)VOTER FRAUD
104.011 F-3: BOND
SET IN AMOUNT:
$3000.00

MINUTES FOR
FIRST
APPEARANCE
BEFORE JUDGE
FREDERIC
SCHOTT

FIRST
APPEARANCE SET
- DATE: 05/04/2018
- TIME: 0200PM -
CTRM: J2

ARREST REPORT -
DATE: 05/03/2018

AFFIDAVIT FOR
ARREST
WARRANT

SET BONDSMAN -
AMT: $3000.00

COUNTY JUDGES'
WARRANT - DATE:
04/03/2018

LOCATION

©

©

©

©

4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

DOCKET SOUNDING 10/03/2018 / 0830 AM COURTROOM - 5A
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
101 ESLINGER WAY
SANFORD, FL 32773
Phone: (407) 665-4300

DOCKET SOUNDING 09/05/2018 / 0830 AM COURTROOM - 5A
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
101 ESLINGER WAY
SANFORD, FL 32773
Phone: (407) 665-4300

ARRAIGNMENT 07/17/2018 / 0130 PM COURTROOM - 1A
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
101 ESLINGER WAY
SANFORD, FL 32773
Phone: (407) 665-4300

ARRAIGNMENT 06/05/2018 / 0130 PM COURTROOM - 1A
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
101 ESLINGER WAY
SANFORD, FL 32773
Phone: (407) 665-4300

FIRST APPEARANCE 05/04/2018 / 0200 PM COURTROOM - J2
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
101 ESLINGER WAY
SANFORD, FL 32773
Phone: (407) 665-4300

Fees & Fines

Total Amount Due: $599.30 Total Amount Ordered: $588.00
Total Amount Paid: $599.30 Total Lien Amount: $65.00
Total Balance Due: $0.00 Total Amount Waived: $0

Type: FEE - PAYFEE
Comments: AGREEMENT PAY $24.50 MO 12/05/2020

Fine Date: 11/09/2020 Total Assesment: $120.00
Fail Comply: 12/05/2020 Interest: $0.00
Last Paid: 08/07/2021 Adjustment: $0.00

Total Paid: $120.00
Balance: $0.00

9 of 11 4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

Type: FEE - PROSFEE
Comments: $100.00 10/03/2018;

Fine Date: 10/03/2018 Total Assesment: $100.00
Fail Comply: 12/02/2018 Interest: $0.00
Last Paid: 08/07/2021 Adjustment: $0.00

Total Paid: $100.00
Balance: $0.00

Type: CRT COST PARTIAL LIEN -1 CNT#1 FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION WITH VOTING
OR ELECTIONS (HALPE
Comments: $225ADDCC; $65ADDCC(JUDGMENT 10/03/2018); $50CCTF; $3CJT;
$2CJE; $3TEEN COURT, $20CSTF; 10/03/2018;

Fine Date: 10/03/2018 Total Assesment: $368.00
Fail Comply: 03/04/2027 Interest: $11.30
Last Paid: 09/07/2021 Adjustment: $0.00

Total Paid: $379.30
Balance: $0.00

* Balance does not reflect any restitution which might have been ordered or interest.

Payments & Liens

PAYMENTS

Payment Date Receipt Number Amount
09/07/2021 482111 $11.30
08/07/2021 468314 $40.85
08/07/2021 468314 $100.00
08/07/2021 468314 $208.40
07/08/2021 454287 $14.81
07/08/2021 454287 $25.19
06/07/2021 439458 $9.26
06/07/2021 439458 $15.74
05/06/2021 425262 $9.07
05/06/2021 425262 $15.43
04/16/2021 414785 $9.26
04/16/2021 414785 $15.74
03/07/2021 391835 $9.25

10 0f 11 4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



Criminal Detail https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=7z...

03/07/2021 391835 $15.75
02/09/2021 377275 $9.26
02/09/2021 377275 $15.74
01/06/2021 361048 $9.25
01/06/2021 361048 $15.75
12/02/2020 347190 $8.99
12/02/2020 347190 $16.01
11/06/2020 336576 $24.25
LIENS
. Lien Lien O.R. O.R. County Satisfaction Orig. Orig.
Lien Dat Inst t
ien Late Amount % Book Page nstrumen Recorded Date Book Page
10/03/2018 $65.00 6.09 7608 929 VOLUSIA  09/24/2021
Bonds

NO RECORDS RETURNED

Schools & Community Service

NO RECORDS RETURNED

Server:CJCWEBO03

11 of 11 4/5/2022, 3:06 PM



