

Log in Register

## **Case Details - Summary**

**Case Number:** 2018CF001075A

View Status: PUBLIC

Case Style: STATE OF FLORIDA VS WARREN, BRET

**THOMAS** 

Case Type: CF - FELONY

Case Status: CLOSED Closed Date: 10/03/2018

UCN: 592018CF001075A00XX

**Division**: J

**Judge:** SOUTO, MELISSA D.

**Clerk's File Date:** 04/03/2018 **Arrest Date:** 05/03/2018

Speedy Trial Date: Waived? YES

**Agency:** ALTAMONTE SPRINGS POLICE DEPT

**Agency Rpt Number:** 201810000755

Case Bond Amount: \$ 0.00

### **Party Information**

NAME (Aliases)		DETAILS
DEFENDANT	DOB:	12/10/1981
WARREN, BRET THOMAS	Race:	WHITE/HISPANIC
	Sex:	М
	Eye Color:	BLUE
	Hair Color:	BROWN
	Height:	6 (ft) 04 (in)
	Weight:	200 (lbs)
PLAINTIFF		
STATE OF FLORIDA		

#### **Charge Details**

**Expand All** 

Collapse All

CHARGE 1 - 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE

**DISPOSITION - ADJUDICATED GUILTY (10/03/2018)** 

ARREST DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - VOTER FRAUD

OFFENSE DATE: 10/08/2016 STATUS: SWORN

COMPLAINT

**BOND AMOUNT** 3000.00

SET:

PROSECUTION DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN

**CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE** 

STATUS: SAME FILE DATE: 07/16/2018

FINAL ACTION: FILED

COURT DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION

WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE

DECISION DATE: 10/03/2018 ACTION: ADJUDICATED

**GUILTY** 

TRIAL TYPE: NONE FINAL PLEA: NOLO-

CONTENDERE

SENTENCE DETAILS

**IMPOSED DATED:** 10/03/2018 **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 10/03/2018

**JUDGE AT** SOUTO, MELISSA D.

SENTENCING:

**SENTENCE DESC:** JAIL 154 DAYS/154 JAIL CRED/\$3

**CONFINEMENT** COUNTY JAIL **CREDIT TIME** 154 DAYS(S)

TYPE: SERVED: LENGTH MAX

**CONFINEMENT:** 

5 MONTH(S)4 **COURT COST**: \$ 368.00

DAYS(S)

CHARGE 2 - 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (MCGAH

**DISPOSITION - ADJUDICATED GUILTY (10/03/2018)** 

ARREST DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION

WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (MCGAH

OFFENSE DATE: 10/08/2016 STATUS: SWORN

**COMPLAINT** 

**BOND AMOUNT** 0.00

SET:

PROSECUTION DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN

**CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (MCGAH** 

**STATUS**: NEW **FILE DATE**: 07/16/2018

FINAL ACTION: FILED

COURT DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.011 - FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION

WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (MCGAH

DECISION DATE: 10/03/2018 ACTION: ADJUDICATED

**GUILTY** 

TRIAL TYPE: NONE FINAL PLEA: NOLO-

**CONTENDERE** 

SENTENCE DETAILS

**IMPOSED DATED:** 10/03/2018 **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 10/03/2018

**JUDGE AT** SOUTO, MELISSA D.

SENTENCING:

**SENTENCE DESC:** JAIL 154 DAYS/154 JAIL CRED

CONFINEMENT COUNTY JAIL CREDIT TIME 154 DAYS(S)

TYPE: SERVED: LENGTH MAX

**CONFINEMENT:** 

5 MONTH(S)4 SENTENCE CONCURRENT

DAYS(S) STATUS:

#### **Dockets**

Legend: Viewable Viewable Reviewed and Viewable Viewable on Request Confidential View Minutes

Docket Code: Filter Clear Filter

DATE	DOC# / PG#	DOCKET CODE	DESCRIPTION	PAGES	PDF
09/24/2021	129 / 37	STJU	SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT LIEN DATE:10/03/2018 / AMT \$65.00 / BOOK# 7608 / PAGE# 929	1	<b>⊘</b>

09/07/2021	128 / 36	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-171-005344 001 FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE 1 STATUS P, \$11.30 PAID	1	<b>⊘</b>
08/26/2021	127 / 35	INT	LETTER TO DEF RE:INTEREST DUE - \$11.30	1	<b>Ø</b>
08/07/2021	126 / 34	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-113-097329 DISTRIBUTED TO 3 UFNS, TOTAL \$349.25 PAID	0	
07/08/2021	125 / 33	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-113-093568 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$40.00 PAID	0	
06/07/2021	124 / 32	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-113-089745 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$25.00 PAID	0	
05/06/2021	123 / 31	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-113-085937 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$24.50 PAID	0	
04/16/2021	122 / 30	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-113-083311 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$25.00 PAID	0	

03/07/2021	121 / 29	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-113-077589 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$25.00 PAID	0	
02/09/2021	120 / 28	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-113-073818 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$25.00 PAID	0	
01/06/2021	119 / 27	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-113-069623 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$25.00 PAID	0	
12/02/2020	118 / 26	PAID	RECEIPT 2020-133-021671 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$25.00 PAID	1	<b>Ø</b>
11/06/2020	117 / 25	AGPA	AGREEMENT PAY \$24.50 MO 12/05/2020 FEE - AMT: \$120.00	2	<b>Ø</b>
11/06/2020	116 / 24	PAID	RECEIPT 2020-045-001514 001 FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE 1 STATUS U, \$24.25 PAID	1	<b>⊘</b>
10/26/2020	115 / 23	MONY	FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS TO THE COURT	1	<b>Ø</b>
04/17/2020	114 / 22	RCLN	RECORDED JUDGMENT	1	<b>Ø</b>
10/03/2018	113 / 21	PETI	PLEA AGREEMENT	3	<b>②</b>

10/03/2018	112 / 20	SNGL	SENTENCING GUIDELINE SCORESHEET	3	<b>②</b>
10/03/2018	75 / 19	JDS 📴	J&S MINUTES FOR DOCKET SOUNDING BEFORE JUDGE JOHN D GALLUZZO	5	<b>Ø</b>
10/03/2018	74 / 18	MNF 📴	MINUTES FOR DOCKET SOUNDING BEFORE JUDGE JOHN D GALLUZZO	2	<b>Ø</b>
09/06/2018	73 / 17	SYS	NOTICE FOR DOCKET SOUNDING OCT 03, 2018 AT 08:30 AM PRINTED	1	<b>②</b>
09/05/2018	63 / 16	MNF 🔯	MINUTES FOR DOCKET SOUNDING BEFORE JUDGE JOHN D GALLUZZO	2	<b>Ø</b>
08/08/2018	62 / 15	WSDY	WAIVER OF SPEEDY TRIAL	1	<b>Ø</b>
07/18/2018	61 / 14	SYS	NOTICE FOR DOCKET SOUNDING SEP 05, 2018 AT 08:30 AM PRINTED	1	<b>②</b>
07/17/2018	50 / 13	MNF 📴	MINUTES FOR ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE JUDGE JOHN D GALLUZZO	2	<b>Ø</b>
07/16/2018	49 / 1	IFFD	INFORMATION FILED - DATE: 07/16/2018	2	<b>Ø</b>

06/06/2018	48 / 12	SYS	NOTICE FOR ARRAIGNMENT JUL 17, 2018 AT 01:30 PM PRINTED	1	<b>©</b>
06/05/2018	37 / 11	MNF 🙀	MINUTES FOR ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE JUDGE DONNA L MCINTOSH	2	<b>②</b>
05/15/2018	36 / 9	DAYS	REQUEST FOR TEN (10) DAYS TO FILE MOTIONS	0	
05/15/2018	35 / 9	RFJT	REQUEST FOR JURY TRIAL	0	
05/15/2018	34 / 9	RFIN	REQUEST FOR COPY OF INFORMATION OR INDICTMENT	0	
05/15/2018	33 / 9	WAAR	WAIVER OF ARRAIGNMENT	0	
05/15/2018	32 / 9	PLNG	PLEA OF NOT GUILTY	0	
05/15/2018	31 / 10	NOTC	NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE IN DISCOVERY	3	<b>Ø</b>
05/15/2018	30 / 9	NAPP	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - NAME: WEBSTER, DAVID A	1	<b>⊘</b>
05/10/2018	29 / 8	SYS	AMENDED NOTICE FOR ARRAIGNMENT JUN 05, 2018 AT 01:30 PM PRINTED	1	<b>②</b>

7 of 11

05/09/2018	28 / 7	SYS	COURT HEARING CHANGED [J] ARSC: - DATE: 06/05/2018 - TIME: 0130PM - CTRM: 1A	0	
05/07/2018	27 / 6	WARE	WARRANT RETURNED EXECUTED	1	<b>②</b>
05/04/2018	24 / 5	MNFD 📮	(0)VOTER FRAUD 104.011 F-3: BOND SET IN AMOUNT: \$3000.00	2	<b>©</b>
05/04/2018	6 / 5	MNF 潯	MINUTES FOR FIRST APPEARANCE BEFORE JUDGE FREDERIC SCHOTT	2	<b>⊘</b>
05/04/2018	5 / 4	FIAP	FIRST APPEARANCE SET - DATE: 05/04/2018 - TIME: 0200PM - CTRM: J2	0	
05/04/2018	4 / 4	ATFD	ARREST REPORT - DATE: 05/03/2018	3	<b>②</b>
04/03/2018	3 / 3	AFFD	AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT	6	<b>②</b>
04/03/2018	2/2	BDBD	SET BONDSMAN - AMT: \$3000.00	0	
04/03/2018	1 / 2	CJWA	COUNTY JUDGES' WARRANT - DATE: 04/03/2018	2	<b>©</b>

# Hearings

TYPE	DATE / TIME	LOCATION

DOCKET SOUNDING	10/03/2018 / 0830 AM	COURTROOM - 5A CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 101 ESLINGER WAY SANFORD, FL 32773 Phone: (407) 665-4300
DOCKET SOUNDING	09/05/2018 / 0830 AM	COURTROOM - 5A CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 101 ESLINGER WAY SANFORD, FL 32773 Phone: (407) 665-4300
ARRAIGNMENT	07/17/2018 / 0130 PM	COURTROOM - 1A CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 101 ESLINGER WAY SANFORD, FL 32773 Phone: (407) 665-4300
ARRAIGNMENT	06/05/2018 / 0130 PM	COURTROOM - 1A CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 101 ESLINGER WAY SANFORD, FL 32773 Phone: (407) 665-4300
FIRST APPEARANCE	05/04/2018 / 0200 PM	COURTROOM - J2 CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 101 ESLINGER WAY SANFORD, FL 32773 Phone: (407) 665-4300

### Fees & Fines

Total Amount Due: \$599.30

Total Amount Paid: \$599.30

Total Balance Due: \$0.00

Total Amount Ordered: \$588.00

Total Lien Amount: \$65.00

Total Amount Waived: \$0

Type: FEE - PAYFEE					
Comments:	Comments: AGREEMENT PAY \$24.50 MO 12/05/2020				
Fine Date:	11/09/2020 <b>Total Assesment</b> : \$120.00				
Fail Comply:	12/05/2020	Interest:	\$0.00		
Last Paid:	08/07/2021	Adjustment:	\$0.00		
		Total Paid:	\$120.00		
		Balance:	\$0.00		

Type: FEE - PROSFEE			
Comments:	\$100.00 10/03/2018;		
Fine Date:	10/03/2018	Total Assesment:	\$100.00
Fail Comply:	12/02/2018	Interest	\$0.00
Last Paid: (	08/07/2021	Adjustment	\$0.00
		Total Paid:	\$100.00
		Balance:	\$0.00

Type: CRT COST *PARTIAL LIEN* - 1 CNT#1 FALSE SWEARING IN CONNECTION WITH VOTING OR ELECTIONS (HALPE

Comments: \$225ADDCC; \$65ADDCC(JUDGMENT 10/03/2018); \$50CCTF; \$3CJT;

\$2CJE; \$3TEEN COURT; \$20CSTF; 10/03/2018;

Fine Date:	10/03/2018	Total Assesment:	\$368.00
Fail Comply:	03/04/2027	Interest:	\$11.30
Last Paid:	09/07/2021	Adjustment:	\$0.00
		Total Paid:	\$379.30
		Balance:	\$0.00

<sup>\*</sup> Balance does not reflect any restitution which might have been ordered or interest.

### Payments & Liens

#### **PAYMENTS**

Payment Date	Receipt Number	Amount
09/07/2021	482111	\$11.30
08/07/2021	468314	\$40.85
08/07/2021	468314	\$100.00
08/07/2021	468314	\$208.40
07/08/2021	454287	\$14.81
07/08/2021	454287	\$25.19
06/07/2021	439458	\$9.26
06/07/2021	439458	\$15.74
05/06/2021	425262	\$9.07
05/06/2021	425262	\$15.43
04/16/2021	414785	\$9.26
04/16/2021	414785	\$15.74
03/07/2021	391835	\$9.25

03/07/2021	391835	\$15.75
02/09/2021	377275	\$9.26
02/09/2021	377275	\$15.74
01/06/2021	361048	\$9.25
01/06/2021	361048	\$15.75
12/02/2020	347190	\$8.99
12/02/2020	347190	\$16.01
11/06/2020	336576	\$24.25

### **LIENS**

Lien Date	Lien Amount	Lien %	O.R. Book	O.R. Page	Instrument	County Recorded	Satisfaction Date	Orig. Book	_
10/03/2018	\$65.00	6.09	7608	929		VOLUSIA	09/24/2021		

#### **Bonds**

NO RECORDS RETURNED

# **Schools & Community Service**

NO RECORDS RETURNED

Server:CJCWEB03